NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2:02 PM

2021 Mar 19

License Bond

Westfield Insurance Company

Westfield Insurance ®

1 Park Circle, PO Box 5001, Westfield Center, OH 44251-5001 Bond No. 138069V KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT WE, Baldwin Fire Protection LLC Principal, and Westfield Insurance Company an Ohio Corporation with principal office at Westfield Center, Ohio, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto 2293 N. Main St. Crown Point, IN 46307 inforces of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and Any Gries and Towns in Lake County, Indiana DOLLARS (\$5.000.00 as Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our personal representatives, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. SIGNED AND DATED this _____ day of _March The Condition of this obligation is such, that whereas Principal is desirous of obtaining a license from The Board of Commissioners of the County of Lake, State of Indiana, and Any Cities and Towns in Lake County, Indiana to carry on business as commencing on the 8th Fire suppression systems in Lake County, Indiana NOW, THEREFORE, if Principal shall, during the period commencing on the aforesaid date, faithfully observe and honesty comply with such Ondinances, Rules and Regulations, and any Amendments thereto, as require the execution of this bond, them this obligation shall become void and of ny effect, otherwise to be and remain in full force and vistors; subject, however, to the following conditions:

1. This bond may be cancelled and the Surety relieved of all further liability hereunder by the surety's giving thirty (30) days written notice thereof to the Obligee. The maximum aggregate liability of the Surety under this bond shall in no event exceed the penal sum stated above and is non-cumulative from period to period, regardless of the number of years this bond remains in force.

BD 5090 OFWWN (01-2000)

Q.G.

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

POWER NO: 34-0229 Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Company

ERTIFIED COPY	1 Park Carde PO Box 5001 Westfuld Course Object 4551 500

Know All More by These Persons, That

Vestilled Insurance Company

a corporation, hericular referred to individually

chaptery deby organized and existing mother the Irans of the State of Chies, and having their principle cillien in Vestilled Contex, Median Contexy, Onl

y these present such container and system

of Chies

o a corporation, hereinafter referred to individually as a pel efficer in Westfield Center, Medina Coursy, Ohio, do

of Cellers and State of Ott in their name, place and stend, to execute, acknowledge and deliver

Bond Number: BND 138069V

Principal Name: Baldwin Fire Protection LLC

Obligee Name: Bd of Comm of the County of Lake, St of IN, & All Cities, Towns & Munic Within

od Penalty: \$ 5,000.00

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond was signed by the President, scaled with the componies and of the applicable Conserpany and they attended by its Ecentracy, hearthy and informating all that the said Attempt(t)-to-Peet may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under any by admitting of the fallowing resolution solepant by the Board of Decreases of the Westfled Internatives Company

also under an bly subority of the following resolution stopmed by the Gord of Directors of the:

Westfield Barmarase Company
"BET IT RESOLVED, that the President, any Special Executive, pure Secretary on my Source Operation Directories on the Executive Stability of the Secretary on the Source of the Secretary on the Source of the Secretary on the Source of the Secretary on Secretary on the Secretary on the Secretary on the Secretary on Secretary on the Secretary on the Secretary on Secretary Operation Secretary on Secretary on Secretary on Secretary on Secretary on Secretary Operation Secretary on Secretary on Secretary on Secretary on Secretary Operation Secretary on Secretary o

In Winness Whereof. Westfield Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Exercitive and their corporate scal to be heretonffixed this 17th day of December 2019.



By: Gary W. Staruper, National Surery Leader and Senior Executive

CERTIFICATE

I read Carrino, Secretary of the Westfield Insurance Company do Jenthy cently due the above and foregoing is a tone and carrier copy of a lower of Antancy, extracted by said Contrary, which is sail in fall force and effect, and in the case of the



On the TH-day of December, A.D., 2019, Notice me protected years Gary, V., Stemper, a ser issues, who keing by need duly more, did dependently, the Company of the Interfect, C. The day is in National Survey, and be received or.

Wettle Hall Internet or Company described in and which received the zhow is interment, but he knows the seal of lead Company, that the need of the day is interment in companies and the lead of the received by a lead of the seal of the lead of December and the regard of time seather than the finance of the lead of December and the regard of time seather by the contra-

Stel Affixed

ate of Ohio County of Medina 11:



State of Ohio County of Medina

Daniel allotate. David A. Kotaik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code) 20/0/0/

BPOAC4A (combined) (12-19)